

Sponsor: Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall
<u>Resolution Authorizing Student Government Association's Co-Sponsorship of "Frank Warren: The Mon</u> <u>Trusted Stranger in America."</u>
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois Stat University;
WHEREAS, communication and school pride are pillars of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association Administration;
WHEREAS, Diversity Week is being hosted by Student Government Association April 5 th , 2010 until April 9 th , 2010;
WHEREAS, Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall has worked closely with the University Program Board bring a headlining speaker for Diversity Week;
WHEREAS, the PostSecret Project is widely known and has strong ties to diversity and individuality;
WHEREAS, this event will be appealing to a wide population rather than the thin public that diversity events are often marketed towards;
WHEREAS, Frank Warren will be speaking in Braden Auditorium on Wednesday April 7 th , 2010;
WHEREAS, this event will be free;
WHEREAS, this event is being sponsored by The University Program Board, Milner Library, and The Association of Residence Halls;
WHERAS, Co-Sponsorship in the amount of \$1,750 will cover around ten percent of the entire program cost;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's co- sponsorship of "Frank Warren: The Most Trusted Stranger in America" in the amount of \$1,750.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Public Relations Brewer and Secretary of Information Technology Olson to work with The University Program Board, Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall, and Vice President of the Assembly Hockhauser to ensure this event is publicized.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall to work with The University Program Board to ensure that all event arrangements are made.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student Body Executive Director Krug to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly.



51 52 53	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>11</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2009. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:		
54 55 56 57			
58 59 60	Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly	
61 62 63 64 65	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:		
66 67 68	Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: <u>18</u> Y <u>1</u> A <u>N</u>	